
 
 
 
 
May 25, 2017 
Karén Kharatyan 
Senior Technical Advisor / Acting Licensing Manager 
Nunavut Water Board 
P.O. Box 119 
Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0 
Phone: (867) 360-6338 ext. 35 
 
 
Re: Water Licence 2BE-MDP1520 Outstanding Water Use Fees 
 
Mr. Kharatyan,  
 
Please accept this cheque for $539.42 for outstanding water use fees for Water Licence 2BE-
MDP1520.  
 
I have also included the Water Fee Tool, which was used to calculate the amount owing, and the 
communication regarding the calculated amount between Robin Ikkutisluk and myself. 

 
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns or if you require any 
additional information. 
 
Best Regards, 

 
Tara Gunson, B.Sc., P.Geo 
APEX Geoscience Ltd. 
 

Suite 110, 8429 – 24 Street NW              apexgeo@apexgeoscience.com 
Edmonton, AB  T6P  1L3                      www.apexgeoscience.com 
Bus. 780-467-3532  Fax 780-467-4025                        G.S.T. #: 13693 6119 RP0001 



Water Fees Calculator Tool

Total Fees 898.72$           

Start End
1 10-Sep-15 09-Sep-16 366 100.3% 299.30$                          300.12$           
2 10-Sep-16 09-Sep-17 365 100.0% 299.30$                          299.30$           
3 10-Sep-17 09-Sep-18 365 100.0% 299.30$                          299.30$           
4 0 0.0% -$               
5 0 0.0% -$               
6 0 0.0% -$               
7 0 0.0% -$               
8 0 0.0% -$               
9 0 0.0% -$               

10 0 0.0% -$               
11 0 0.0% -$               
12 0 0.0% -$               
13 0 0.0% -$               
14 0 0.0% -$               
15 0 0.0% -$               
16 0 0.0% -$               
17 0 0.0% -$               
18 0 0.0% -$               
19 0 0.0% -$               
20 0 0.0% -$               
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Tara Gunson

From: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: May-08-17 4:25 PM
To: Tara Gunson
Subject: Re: Muskox Diamond Project Annual Reports and Fees

Yes you can! 
 
:), 
Robin 
 
 

The linked 
image cannot 
be d isplayed.  
The file may  
have been 
mov ed, 
renamed, or  
deleted. 
Verify that  
the link 
points to the  
correct file  
and location. 

 
On Mon, May 8, 2017 at 4:19 PM, Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com> wrote: 

I’m going to drive you crazy with questions!  

Can I just subtract the $60 deposit from the outstanding amount owing for 2015 and 2016? 

Thanks! 

  

From: Robin Ikkutisluk [mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: May-08-17 4:17 PM 
To: Tara Gunson 
Subject: Re: Muskox Diamond Project Annual Reports and Fees 

  

You are welcome to pay however much you want as long as the annual payments have been made, please note 
that during the processing of the applications we received $60 in total for water use fee deposits.  

  

Regards, 

Robin 

 
 

The linked 
image cannot 
be d isplayed.  
The file may  
have been 
mov ed, 
renamed, or  
deleted. 
Verify that  
the link 
points to the  
correct file  
and location. 

  

On Mon, May 8, 2017 at 2:50 PM, Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com> wrote: 
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Thanks very much Robin, 

I will get that submitted right away. 

I am assuming we just need to submit the payment of $599.42 for the 2015 and 2016 years and then submit the 
remaining $299.30 when we submit the 2017 report right? 

Tara 

  

From: Robin Ikkutisluk [mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: May-08-17 2:04 PM 
To: Tara Gunson 
Subject: Re: Muskox Diamond Project Annual Reports and Fees 

  

Hi Tara, 

  

I've calculated the amount and the attachment provides you with the total amount of water use fees owing from 
2015 to 2018. Please contact the office if you require clarification information.  

  

Regards, 

Robin 

 
 

The linked 
image cannot 
be d isplayed.  
The file may  
have been 
mov ed, 
renamed, or  
deleted. 
Verify that  
the link 
points to the  
correct file  
and location. 

  

On Fri, May 5, 2017 at 2:23 PM, Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com> wrote: 

Hi Robin, 

  

I am not sure if I can answer that very well. 

  

We applied for 80m3/day water use for drilling (2 drills at 40m3/day each) from “numerous unnamed sources” that were 
yet to be identified, as we had not determined the locations of drillholes. We had stated that the drillhole locations 
would be confined to the Prospecting Permits, but they encompass both IOL and Crown Land. 
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We also applied for 2m3/day of water use at 3 locations for a mobile camp (all 3 locations on Crown Land). 

  

We have not used any water yet as no camp has been set up and no drilling has been performed. 

  

Sorry I am not sure if that helped at all! 

  

Tara 

  

From: Robin Ikkutisluk [mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: May-05-17 2:00 PM 
To: Tara Gunson 
Subject: Re: Muskox Diamond Project Annual Reports and Fees 

  

Good Afternoon, 

  

Thank you for your email, According to section 12 of the Nunavut Waters Regulations Act water use fees are 
required if your water source is on Crown Land or flowing through Crown Land. If youwater source is in or 
flowing through Inuit Own Land your project does not require any fees. Could you please confirm water source 
location. 

  

Thank You, 

Robin 

 
 

The linked 
image cannot 
be d isplayed.  
The file may  
have been 
mov ed, 
renamed, or  
deleted. 
Verify that  
the link 
points to the  
correct file  
and location. 

  

On Fri, May 5, 2017 at 11:56 AM, Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com> wrote: 

Hi Robin, 
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My apologies, we have not submitted our 2015 AN 2016 Annual reports for the Muskox Diamond project 
(Licence 2BE-MDP1520)! I would like to get these completed and the fees paid as soon as possible, but I am 
having difficulty figuring out exactly how much is owing. 

  

We did not use any water (or deposit any waste) for each of those years, but were permitted to use 82m3/day. 

  

I downloaded the calculator from the public registry, but I am not entirely sure how to use it to calculate the 
amount owing for the time period since we received the Licence? Ie. the Licence was  issued September 10, 
2015. When is the cutoff for the calculation, March 31st of each year, when the fees are due or September 
10th  based on the Licence issue date, etc?  

  

Ie. if the cutoff is March 31st, we would owe $467.14 correct ($299.30 for 1 full year + $167.84 for the partial 
year) 

  

Sorry, can you explain the system to me please and then I will get the annual reports and fees submitted asap. 

  

Thanks very much, 

Tara 

  

Tara Gunson B.Sc. P.Geo 

 

110, 8429 – 24 Street NW 

Edmonton, Alberta 

Canada T6P 1L3  

(780) 467-3532 – Office 

(780) 604-3282 – Cell 

  


